partition by metes and bounds was not possible.  Property at 
Serial No.4 of the Schedule I was under acquisition and 
there was no point in partitioning it by meets and bounds.  
Regarding property No.6 the share of the plaintiff had been 
quantified in terms of money i.e. Rs.7500/- (Rupees Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred only) payable by the defendants 
and the plaintiffs were given a right to execute the decree to 
that extent.  Property at Serial No.7 was fully occupied by 
outsiders with whom litigation was going on.  The fate of the 
litigation was unknown.   Therefore, understandably it was